

South Bay Workforce Investment Board

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE South Bay Workforce Investment Board

11539 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 500

Hawthorne, CA 90250

June 13, 2014 Contact: Jan Vogel 310-970-7700

INGLEWOOD ROTARY CLUB AWARDS SOUTH BAY WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD \$1,000 TO SUPPORT INGLEWOOD TEEN CENTER

HAWTHORNE – The South Bay Workforce Investment Board (SBWIB) was awarded \$1,000 from the Inglewood Rotary Club to support educational activities at SBWIB's Inglewood Teen Center. Rotarian President, Marry Rollins Rogers, Samuel Bingham Jr., and Patricia Bennett were on hand to present the award to Jan Vogel, SBWIB CEO, at the Inglewood Teen Center.

SBWIB Chief Executive Officer Jan Vogel stated, "We are grateful for this much needed funding from the Inglewood Rotary and look forward to arming youth with the tools they need to succeed in life".

The Inglewood Teen Center offers convenient access to a wide array of services for youth under one roof. Connections to the job club and job training workshops, homework assistance, SAT and CAHSEE prep, college preparation, mentoring, fun and games, community service projects, and much more are available.

The Inglewood Teen Center is open to youth ages 13-17, Monday through Thursday, from 3:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m., at the Inglewood Main Library, 101 W. Manchester Blvd.

For more information please contact Jan Vogel at (310) 970-7700.

7 # # #



Pictured left to right: Jan Vogel, CEO SBWIB, Patricia Bennett, Rotarian & SBWIB Board member, Gaby Goetz, Teen Center Coordinator, Marlon Pascual, Teen Center Coordinator, Marry Rollins Rogers, Rotarian President, Samuel Bingham Jr., Rotarian